TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Effective Date identified on the coversheet previously recorded on Reel 004951 Frame 0666. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Effective Date of the assignment is 12/31/2006 rather than 12/10/2012.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CCH Incorporated		12/10/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wolters Kluwer Financial Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	6815 Saukview Drive	
Internal Address:	Law Department	
City:	St. Cloud	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3126614	INSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 321-4200

Email: usassignments@brinkshofer.com, aavsec@brinkshofer.com,

rrios@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Avsec Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14027/69

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J. Avsec

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0028 1 \$40,00 312661

900245691

Signature:	/Andrew J. Avsec/	
Date:	01/31/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page2.tif source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page3.tif source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0029



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 31, 2013

PTAS

ANDREW J. AVSEC P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 900245540

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/30/2013 REEL/FRAME: 4951/0666 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE 12/10/2012

DOCKET NUMBER: 14027/69 TM INSOURCE

ASSIGNOR:

CCH INCORPORATED

DOC DATE: 12/10/2012
CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE
ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

WOLTERS KLUWER FINANCIAL SERVICES, CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE INC. ENTITY: CORPORATION

6815 SAUKVIEW DRIVE
LAW DEPARTMENT

ST. CLOUD, MINNESOTA 56303

SERIAL NUMBER: 78699097 FILING DATE: 08/24/2005

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3126614 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/08/2006

MARK: INSOURCE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0030

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/10/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CCH Incorporated		12/10/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wolters Kluwer Financial Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	6815 Saukview Drive	
Internal Address:	Law Department	
City:	St. Cloud	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3126614	INSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

(312) 321-4200

Email:

 $us as signments @brinkshofer.com, \ a avsec @brinkshofer.com, \\$

Correspondent Name:

rrios@brinkshofer.com Andrew J. Avsec

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14027/69 TM INSOURCE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Avsec

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0031 3426644

T \$40 00

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of December 31, 2006 (the "Assignment"), between CCH Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and Wolters Kluwer Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the servicemark and the registration therefor of the following mark (the "Trademark"):

Trademark: INSOURCE

Registration Date: August 8, 2006

Registration No.: 3,126,614

WHEREAS, the parties wish to reduce to writing the transfer of all right, title and interest in the Trademark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto from Assignor to Assignee that occurred on December 31, 2006 for the purposes of recording the transfer of this Trademark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Trademark identified in this Assignment, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademark is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said Trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0032 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of this 10^{th} day of December, 2012.

Assignor:	Assignee:
CCH INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation	WOLTERS KLUWER FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation
By: Teter 7. Heals Name: Peter F. Heals Title: Vice President	By: Name: Sichard J. Packer Title: Vie & President
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF LAKE)	
duly sworn, did state and acknowledge on his oath t	me to be the person of that name, who, being
My Commission Expires OFFICIA ERIN M S Notary Public - My Commission -	L SEAL ANDERS State of Illinois

TRADEMARK REEL: 004953 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 01/31/2013